KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

No. PTA VI(3)1205/18

Pathanamthitta Dated: 08/01/2021

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- K.P.S.C. District Office, Pathanamthitta Women Civil Excise Officer in Excise Department (Cat.No.501/17) –Short List published on 27.02.2020- Addendum Notification issuing of reg-
- Ref:- (1) Short List No. 02/2020/DOH dated 27/02/2020
 - (2) Lr. No. UFR2/1/50001/18-KPSC (Part 2) dated 07/01/2021.

It is hereby notified that the Register Number 176391 is additionally included in the Main List of Short List No.02/2020/DOH published on 27/02/2020 for selection to the post of Women Civil Excise Officer (Cat.No. 501/17) in Excise Department in Pathanamthitta District.

Short List No. 02/2020/DOH dated 27/02/2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

ABDUL RAHIM P DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE PATHANAMTHITTA

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Pathanamthitta

Approved for Issue

Section Officer